
OrmondBeachObserver.com THE OBSERVER   |   THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2022               11B

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that on 12/16/2022 
at 10:30 am, the following mobile home 
will be sold at public auction pursuant to 
F.S. 715.109   1988 PALM HS PH091462A 
& PH091462B     . Last Tenants: JEROME 
DIPAOLA and all unknown parties ben-
eficiaries heirs   .  Sale to be at LACOSTA 
PROPERTY LLC, 1275 LA COSTA VIL-
LAGE BLVD, PORT ORANGE, FL 32129. 

813-241-8269.
December 1, 8,  2022                  22-00110V

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that on 12/16/2022 
at 10:30 am, the following mobile home 
will be sold at public auction pursuant to 
F.S. 715.109   1991 PALM HS PH066839A 
& PH066839B     . Last Tenants: STELLA 
BIELSKI AND ROBERT STANLEY BIEL-
SKI and all unknown parties beneficiaries 
heirs   .  Sale to be at LACOSTA PROP-
ERTY LLC, 1275 LA COSTA VILLAGE 
BLVD, PORT ORANGE, FL 32129.  813-

241-8269.
December 1, 8,  2022                  22-00111V

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that on 12/16/2022 
at 10:30 am, the following mobile home 
will be sold at public auction pursuant to 
F.S. 715.109   1973 NEWM HS 2701151     . 
Last Tenants: RUBEN GONZALEZ AND 
ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES, BENEFI-
CIARIES, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND 
ASSIGNS OF RUBEN GONZALEZ and all 
unknown parties beneficiaries heirs   .  Sale 
to be at LEGACY HCE, LLC DBA HIGH-
LAND COUNTRY ESTATES MHC, 830 
NORTH HIGHWAY, DEBARY, FL, 32713.  

813-241-8269.
December 1, 8,  2022                  22-00112V

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022 12478 PRDL

Division: 10
IN RE: ESTATE OF 
JANE E. SCHELL,

Deceased. 
The administration of the estate of JANE 
E. SCHELL, deceased, whose date of death 
was August 31, 2022, is pending in the 
Circuit Court for Volusia County, Florida, 
Probate Division, the address of which is P. 
O. Box 6043, DeLand, FL 32721-6043. The 
names and addresses of the personal repre-
sentative and the personal representative’s 
attorney are set forth below. 

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate, on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served, must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PE-
RIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM 
FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE 
AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE OF 
DEATH IS BARRED. 

The date of first publication of this notice 
is: November 24, 2022.

Signed on this day of 11/17/2022.
DEREK MOHR

Personal Representative
10815 Main St.

Clarence, NY 14031
Heidi S. Webb
Attorney for Personal Representative
Florida Bar No. 73958
Law Office of Heidi S. Webb
140 South Beach Street, Suite 310
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
Telephone: (386) 257-3332
Email: heidi@heidiwebb.com
Secondary Email: 
filing@heidiwebb.com 
Nov. 24; Dec. 1, 2022 22-00131I

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022-12656 PRDL

Division 10
IN RE:  ESTATE OF 

RALPH T. ANDERSON A/K/A 
RALPH THOMAS ANDERSON A/K/A 

RALPH ANDERSON,
Deceased. 

The administration of the estate of RALPH 
T. ANDERSON A/K/A RALPH THOMAS 
ANDERSON A/K/A RALPH ANDER-
SON, deceased, whose date of death was 
September 18, 2022, is pending in the 
Circuit Court for Volusia County, Florida, 
Probate Division, the address of which is P. 
O. Box 6043, DeLand, FL 32721-6043. The 
names and addresses of the personal repre-
sentative and the personal representative’s 
attorney are set forth below. 

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate, on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served, must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PE-
RIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM 
FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE 
AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE OF 
DEATH IS BARRED. 

The date of first publication of this notice 
is: November 24, 2022.

Signed on this 16th day of November, 
2022.

/s/ Carol A. Anderson 
CAROL A. ANDERSON A/K/A 

CAROL ANN ANDERSON
Personal Representative

5300 S. Atlantic Ave., Unit 20307
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169 

/s/ ROBERT KIT KOREY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Personal Representative
Florida Bar No. 147787
ROBERT KIT KOREY, P. A.
595 W. Granada Blvd., Suite A
Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Telephone: (386) 677-3431
Email: Kit@koreylawpa.com
Secondary Email: 
Michele@koreylawpa.com 
Nov. 24; Dec. 1, 2022 22-00132I

NOTICE OF SALE 
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, 
FLORIDA

CIVIL ACTION
CASE NO.: 2021 11530 CIDL

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING 
LLC,
Plaintiff, vs.   
THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, DEVISEES, 
GRANTEES, ASSIGNEES, LIENORS, 
CREDITORS, TRUSTEES, OR 
OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, 
THROUGH, UNDER, OR AGAINST 
SANDRA LEE PHILLIPS, DECEASED, 
et al,
Defendant(s).
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Pursu-
ant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure 
dated October 13, 2022, and entered 
in Case No. 2021 11530 CIDL of the 
Circuit Court of the Seventh Judicial 
Circuit in and for Volusia County, Flor-
ida in which Reverse Mortgage Funding 
LLC, is the Plaintiff and The Unknown 
Heirs, Devisees, Grantees, Assignees, 
Lienors, Creditors, Trustees, or other 
Claimants claiming by, through, under, 
or against Sandra Lee Phillips, deceased, 
United States of America Acting through 
Commissioner of Housing and Urban 
Development, Sheryl Murchison, are de-
fendants, the Volusia County Clerk of 
the Circuit Court will sell to the highest 
and best bidder for cash in/on online 
at electronically/online at http://www.
volusia.realforeclose.com, Volusia County, 
Florida at 11:00AM EST on the Decem-
ber 15, 2022 the following described 
property as set forth in said Final Judg-
ment of Foreclosure:

LOT 11, BLOCK F, MAGNOLIA 
SHORES, (JOHNSON’S SUBDIVI-
SION), A SUBDIVISION ACCORD-
ING TO MAP IN MAP BOOK 23, 
PAGE 111, PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.
A/K/A 2223 MAGNOLIA DR DE-
LAND FL 32724

Any person claiming an interest in the 
surplus from the sale, if any, other than 
the property owner as of the date of the 
Lis Pendens must file a claim before the 
Clerk reports the surplus as unclaimed.

ATTENTION PERSONS WITH 
DISABILITIES: 

If you are a person with a disability 
who needs an accommodation in order 
to participate in this proceeding, you are 
entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-
sion of certain assistance. Please contact 
Court Administration, 125 E. Orange 
Ave., St. 300, Daytona Beach, FL 32114, 
386-257-6096, within 2 days of your 
receipt of this notice. If you are hear-
ing impaired, call 1-800-955-8771; if you 
are voice impaired, call 1-800-955-8770. 

THIS IS NOT A COURT INFOR-
MATION LINE. To file response please 
contact Volusia County Clerk of Court, 
101 N. Alabama Ave., DeLand, Fl 32724, 
Tel: (386) 736-5907.

Dated this 15 day of November, 2022.
ALBERTELLI LAW
P. O. Box 23028
Tampa, FL 33623
Tel: (813) 221-4743
Fax: (813) 221-9171
eService: servealaw@albertellilaw.com
By: /s/ Nathan Gryglewicz
Florida Bar #762121
Nathan Gryglewicz, Esq.
CT - 21-005637
Nov. 24; Dec. 1, 2022 22-00133I

SECOND INSERTION

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022 12763 PRDL

Division: 10
IN RE: ESTATE OF 

KATIE ELIZABETH 
PHIPPS-MCMAKIN,

Deceased. 
The administration of the estate of KA-
TIE ELIZABETH PHIPPS-MCMAKIN, 
deceased, whose date of death was August 
5, 2022, is pending in the Circuit Court for 
Volusia County, Florida, Probate Division, 
the address of which is 101 N. Alabama 
Ave., DeLand, FL 32724. The names and 
addresses of the personal representative 
and the personal representative’s attorney 
are set forth below. 

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate, on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served, must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PE-
RIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM 
FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE 
AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE OF 
DEATH IS BARRED. 

The date of first publication of this notice 
is: November 24, 2022.

Signed on this day of 11/18/2022.
BILLY JOE MCMAKIN
Personal Representative

817 S. Flamingo Dr.
Holly Hill, FL 32117 

Heidi S. Webb
Attorney for Personal Representative
Florida Bar No. 73958
Law Office of Heidi S. Webb
140 South Beach Street, Ste. 310
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Telephone: (386) 257-3332
Email: heidi@heidiwebb.com
Secondary Email: 
filing@heidiwebb.com 
Nov. 24; Dec. 1, 2022 22-00134I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY,

FLORIDA
PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 22-CP-12077

Division PRDL
IN RE: ESTATE OF

PAUL MAGNUSSON
Deceased.

The administration of the estate of Paul 
Magnusson, deceased, whose date of death 
was March 4, 2022, is pending in the Cir-
cuit Court for Volusia County, Florida, Pro-
bate Division, the address of which is 101 
North Alabama Avenue, Deland, Florida 
32724. The names and addresses of the 
personal representatives and the personal 
representatives’ attorney are set forth be-
low.

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.  

The date of first publication of this notice 
is December 1, 2022.                

Personal Representatives:
Nils P. Magnusson
333 Treasure Lake
Dubois, PA 15801

Personal Representatives:
Kristen A. Magnusson
61 Rear Summer Street

Salem, MA 01970
Attorney for Personal Representatives:
/s/ Debra L. Dandar
DEBRA L. DANDAR, Attorney
Florida Bar Number: 118310
TAMPA BAY ELDER LAW CENTER
3611 West Azeele Street
Tampa, FL 33609
Telephone: (813) 282-3390
Fax: (813) 902-3829
Debra@TBELC.com
Amy.Morris@TBELC.com
December 1, 8, 2022 22-00135I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022-12766-PRDL

Division 10
IN RE: ESTATE OF

PHYLLIS LORRAINE COINER
a/k/a PHYLLIS L. COINER

Deceased.
The administration of the estate of Phyllis 
Lorraine Coiner, deceased, whose date of 
death was November 1, 2022, is pending 
in the Circuit Court for Volusia County, 
Florida, Probate Division, the address of 
which is 101 North Alabama Avenue, De-
Land, Florida 32724. The names and ad-
dresses of the personal representative and 
the personal representative’s attorney are 
set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice 
is December 1, 2022.                

Personal Representative:
Thomas J. Upchurch

1616 Concierge Blvd., Suite 101
Daytona Beach, Florida 32117

Attorney for Personal Representative:
Thomas J. Upchurch, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0015821
Upchurch Law
1616 Concierge Blvd., Suite 101
Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Telephone: (386) 492-3871
Email: service@upchurchlaw.com
2nd Email: clutes@upchurchlaw.com
December 1, 8, 2022 22-00136I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022-12831-PRDL

Division 10
IN RE: ESTATE OF 

ANN ELIZABETH HAUDEN
a/k/a ANN E. HAUDEN

Deceased. 
The administration of the estate of Ann 
Elizabeth Hauden, deceased, whose date 
of death was September 20, 2022, is pend-
ing in the Circuit Court for Volusia County, 
Florida, Probate Division, the address of 
which is 101 North Alabama Avenue, De-
Land, Florida 32724. The names and ad-
dresses of the personal representative and 
the personal representative’s attorney are 
set forth below. 

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED. 

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice 
is December 1, 2022.

Personal Representative:
Gerald D. Glesmer
11500 Shaffer Road

Swanton, Ohio 43558
Attorney for Personal Representative:
Thomas J. Upchurch, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0015821
Upchurch Law
1616 Concierge Blvd., Suite 101
Daytona Beach, Florida 32117
Telephone: (386) 492-3871
Email: service@upchurchlaw.com
2nd Email: 
clutes@upchurchlaw.com 
December 1, 8, 2022 22-00137I

V O L U S I A  C O U N T Y  L E G A L  N O T I C E S

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS

SUBSEQUENT 
INSERTIONS

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS

A Better Way 
to Hear TV®

Voice Clarifying Wireless TV Speaker™

Traditional soundbars send the television audio across the room which 
requires more volume resulting in more noise and dialog distortion. 
For those struggling to hear television dialog, the TV Ears Wireless TV 
Speaker can be placed anywhere making it easier to hear with less volume.

A much better way to hear television.

Works better than a Soundbar!

SPECIAL 
OFFER

$50 
OFF

Call today!
USE CODE MBSP50

844-525-7243

Traditional soundbars send the television audio across the room which 
requires more volume resulting in more noise and dialog distortion. 

$50 
OFF

MBSP50

SUBSCRIBE
TODAY
The Observer delivered 

to your driveway

Call 386.447.9723

TAKENOTICE

CALL  
386-447-9723  

TO PLACE YOUR 
NOTICE TODAY

SAVE 
TIME

Email your Legal Notice
legal@palmcoastobserver.com

SAVE 
TIME

Email your Legal Notice
legal@palmcoastobserver.com

SAVE TIME
Email your Legal Notice
legal@palmcoastobserver.com


